

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 11168/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in WP No. 3635/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PANDHARINATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Arati Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the
Special Leave Petition.

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent

Nos.1,3,4 & 5.

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time
thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master